01PE 02-	27-2004 (\subseteq	
() I MENTAL MENTAL DE	67992	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traucinarias.	679992 ease record the attached origin	al document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel #014342 Frame #0526 Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Conveying Party(ies)	Exe	cution Date(s)	
 Toru OKA Hajime NAKAJIMA Masahiro SHIKAI Akihide SHIRATSUKI Jurgen MOHR Ulrike WALLRABE Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Atta 	May May May May May May	v 13, 2002 v 13, 2002 v 13, 2002 v 13, 2002 v 13, 2002 v 13, 2002	
Receiving Party			
Name Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha Name Address 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda- Address	ku		
Address <u>Tokyo</u> <u>Japa</u> City State		<u>-8310</u> Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Atta	ched		
Correspondent Name and Address Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300	Attorn	Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 ey Docket No. 402156/SHINSEI	
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960		-1	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the atta		cluding any attachments: 7 if additional numbers attached	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num			
Patent Application Numbers		ent Numbers	
10/182,770			
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Pate application was signed by the first named executing in		ne patent Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Applicatio	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	T PCT PCT	FG1	
	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total n	umber of properties involved: 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No			
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to De	posit Account No. 12-1216:	Yes 🗌 No	
	oing information is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a sindicated herein.	
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to De Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a	

PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0638

Attorney Docket No.402156

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par 7. Uwe HOLL 8. 9. 10. 11.				Execution Date May 13, 2002	e(s)	
Receiving Part	ty(ies)					
Name Name	Forschungszentrum Karls	ruhe GmbH				
Address Address	Herman-von-Helmholtz-Pi	atz 1				
Address	Eggensttein-Leopoldshafe City	n Germany State/Co		D-76344 Zip Code		
Name Name Address Address Address	City	State/Co	untry	Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Р	atent Application Numbers			Patent Number	'S	
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year					Month Day Year	
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT appl	lication number <i>only if</i> a U.S. It been assigned.	Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	Ü		PCT	PCT	PCT	

Assignment Tml P2

PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0639

10/182/70

- 08-08-2 <u>003</u>	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ו הכדה	Reard POWLID (1 4110 0000
	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	U.S. Depart Patent and P	ment of Commence I Trademark Office ATENT
102519384	ind Trademarks: Please	e record the attache	ed original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	Э	
⊠ New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	n)	License		
Document ID #	ARD	│		
Correction of PTO Error	(F)	Security Agre	ement	
Reel # Frame #		Change of Na		
Corrective Document	5-1-02	Other:		
Reel # Frame #	0 1			
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date	v(e)
1. Toru OKA			May 13, 2002	.(3)
2. Hajime NAKAJIMA			May 13, 2002 May 13, 2002	
			May 13, 2002	
3. Masahiro SHIKAI			May 13, 2002 May 13, 2002	
4. Akihide SHIRATSUKI				
5. Jurgen MOHR			May 13, 2002	
6. Ulrike WALLRABE	D. C. Allerton	.1	May 13, 2002	
Mark if Additional Names of Cor	nveying Parties Attache	d		
Receiving Party				
Name Mitsubishi Denki	Kabushiki Kaisha			
Name				
Address 2-3, Marunouchi 2	2-chome, Chiyoda-ku			
Address				
, Address <u>Tokyo</u>	<u>Japan</u>		<u>100-8310</u>	
City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Red	ceiving Parties Attached	1	•	4
Correspondent Name and Addres				
	_			
Jeffrey A. Wyand			Telepho	one: (202) 737-6770
Leydig, Voit & Mayer Facsimile: (202) 737-6776				
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300			Allomey Docker N	6. 402 100,61 III 1021
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960	of pages of the attaches	l convoyance docu	·	
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of		d conveyance docu	ment including any a	attachments: 2
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I	Number(s)		ment including any a	attachments: 2 numbers attached
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number(s)	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (D		ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (D		ment including any a	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number(s)	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (D		ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number(s)	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (D		ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent In Enter either the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)	Number(s) sber or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent	Number(s) her or the Patent Number (Dumbers umbers her with a new Patent A	O NOT ENTER BOTH	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent In Enter either the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)	Number(s) her or the Patent Number (Dumbers umbers her with a new Patent A	O NOT ENTER BOTH	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent	Number(s) her or the Patent Number (Dumbers umbers her with a new Patent A	O NOT ENTER BOTH	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent Seing filed together application was signed by the first numPatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Diumbers) are with a new Patent Alamed executing inventors	OO NOT ENTER BOTH	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent Seing filed togeth application was signed by the first numPatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Diumbers) are with a new Patent Alamed executing inventors	oo NOT ENTER BOTH	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers dedate the patent	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year May 13, 2002
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent Seing filed together application was signed by the first numPatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Diumbers) are with a new Patent Alamed executing inventors	oplication, enter the PCT /JP00/08751	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers e date the patent	Attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent Seing filed togeth application was signed by the first numPatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Diumbers) are with a new Patent Alamed executing inventors	oo NOT ENTER BOTH	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers dedate the patent	attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year May 13, 2002
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Application Number is being filed togeth application was signed by the first number Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned.	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Diumbers) are with a new Patent Alamed executing inventors	po NOT ENTER BOTH oplication, enter the or. PCT /JP00/08751 PCT	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Service Number of Properties	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Diumbers) are with a new Patent Alamed executing inventors	po NOT ENTER BOTH oplication, enter the or. PCT /JP00/08751 PCT	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers e date the patent	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Series of Number Number only Number has not been assigned.	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Diumbers) are with a new Patent Alamed executing inventors	polication, enter the or. PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of pro	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent Series of Number of Properties Fee Amount	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Diumbers) are with a new Patent Alamed executing inventors	polication, enter the or. PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Application NumPatent Series of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourage) ter with a new Patent Apamed executing inventoring in the patent of the patent Application	polication, enter the or. PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of pro	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Filed togeth application was signed by the first number Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the application in the page of the	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourage) ter with a new Patent Apamed executing inventoring in the patent of \$930.00	polication, enter the or. PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of pro	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Filed togeth application was signed by the first number Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the application Deposit Account No.	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourage) ter with a new Patent Apamed executing inventor if a U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 2. 12-1216	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT Ptotal number of pro	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT Perties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Number is being filed togeth application was signed by the first number Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the application to Charge Additional Charge	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourage) ter with a new Patent Apamed executing inventor if a U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 2. 12-1216	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT Ptotal number of pro	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Freaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the application to Charge Add Statement and Signature	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourage) there with a new Patent Apamed executing inventor if a U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposit	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT PCT Total number of pro Properties Listed (37	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the application to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and Statement and Signature To the statement of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Charge Deposit Account Note Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and Cooperation Note Charge Add Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Charge C	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourse) there with a new Patent Apamed executing inventor if a U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposited belief, the foregoing in the patent of the pate	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for F Account No. 12-12	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT PCT Total number of pro Properties Listed (37	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT ACT AND A CONTROL OF A CONTROL
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Freaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the application to Charge Add Statement and Signature	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourse) there with a new Patent Apamed executing inventor if a U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposited belief, the foregoing in the patent of the pate	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for F Account No. 12-12	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT PCT Total number of pro Properties Listed (37	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT ACT AND A CONTROL OF A CONTROL
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the application to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and Statement and Signature To the statement of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Charge Deposit Account Note Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and Cooperation Note Charge Add Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Charge C	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourse) there with a new Patent Apamed executing inventor if a U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposited belief, the foregoing in the patent of the pate	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for F Account No. 12-12	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT PCT Total number of pro Properties Listed (37	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT ACT AND A CONTROL OF A CONTROL
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the application to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and Statement and Signature To the statement of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Charge Deposit Account Note Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and Cooperation Note Charge Add Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Charge C	Number(s) aber or the Patent Number (Discourse) there with a new Patent Apamed executing inventor if a U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposited belief, the foregoing in the patent of the pate	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for F Account No. 12-12	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT PCT Total number of pro Properties Listed (37	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT ACT AND A CONTROL OF A CONTROL
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent Interesither the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the account Note Authorization to Charge Additional Ch	number(s) nber or the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Apamed executing inventor of the U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 of 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposite the foregoing in the patent of the	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Account No. 12-12 Information is true a account are author	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. PCT PCT PCT PCT Pototal number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed any indicated human i	Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT ACT AND A CONTROL OF A CONTROL
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent Interest the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the account Note Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.	number(s) nber or the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Apamed executing inventor of the U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 of 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposite the foregoing in the patent of the	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for F Account No. 12-12	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. PCT PCT PCT PCT Pototal number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed any indicated human i	Attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT perties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No attached copy is a erein.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent Interest the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the account Note Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.	number(s) nber or the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Apamed executing inventor of the U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 of 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposite the foregoing in the patent of the	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Account No. 12-12 Information is true a account are author	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. PCT PCT PCT PCT Pototal number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed any indicated human i	Attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT perties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No attached copy is a erein.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent Interest the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the account Note Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document of Person Signing	number(s) nber or the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Apamed executing inventor of the U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 of 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposite the foregoing in the patent of the	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Account No. 12-12 Information is true a account are author	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. PCT PCT PCT PCT Pototal number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed any indicated human i	Attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT perties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No attached copy is a erein.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent Interest the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the account Note Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document of Person Signing	number(s) nber or the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Apamed executing inventor of the U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 of 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposite the foregoing in the patent of the	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Account No. 12-12 Information is true a account are author	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. PCT PCT PCT PCT Pototal number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed any indicated human i	Attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT perties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No attached copy is a erein.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent Interest the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the account Note Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document of Person Signing	number(s) nber or the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Number (Distribution of the Patent Apamed executing inventor of the U.S. Application amount of \$930.00 of 12-1216 ditional Fees to Deposite the foregoing in the patent of the	PCT /JP00/08751 PCT Enter the Account No. 12-12 Information is true a account are author	ment including any a Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. Mark if additional numbers for the same properties. PCT PCT PCT PCT Pototal number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed any indicated human i	Attachments: 2 numbers attached operty). Month Day Year May 13, 2002 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT perties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No attached copy is a erein.

PATENT

REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0640

10/102770 DTZ3 Nevd () 1 AUG 2002

Attorney Docket No.402156

		RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT
Co 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.				Execution Date(s May 13, 2002	s)
Re	ceiving Par	ty(ies)			
	Name	Forschungszentrum Karlsru	he GmbH		
	Name Address Address	Herman-von-Helmholtz-Pla	tz 1,		
	Address	Eggensttein-Leopoldshafen City	Germany State/Country	<u>D-76344</u> Zip Code	
*	Name Name Address Address Address				
	Addiess	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Aр		umber(s) or Patent Number(s ne Patent Application Number or the P) atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no		
	Р	atent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers	
				1	

PCT

PCT

/JP00/08751

PCT

PCT

If this document is being filed together with a *new* Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.

Assignment Tml P2

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

Number has not been assigned.

Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application

PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0641

Month Day Year May 13, 2002

PCT

PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In c	consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable
consid	eration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,
	OKA, Hajime NAKAJIMA, Masahiro SHIKAI and Akihide SHIRATSUKI, all of
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA and
Jurg	en MOHR, Ulrike WALLRABE and Uwe HOLLENBACH, all of c/o
:25.2 0 2	orschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH
F	Orschungszentrum karistune subm
collo o	asiana and tuan afana ta
	ssigns, and transfers to SUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
	yo 100-8310 Japan and
	schungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH of Herman-von-Helmholtz-Platz 1,
101.	Schangszerfeldi. 1422-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-
ork D	-76344, Eggensttein-Leopoldshafen Germany
	,
(the A	ssignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
(are re	saignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, ittle, and interest in and to.
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:
(-)	"OPTICAL DISTANCE SENSOR"
	which was executed by the undersigned on May 13, 2002 xxxxx or was
	filed on and accorded Serial No.
	(the Application);
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements that are described in the Application;
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application
	(the Patent);
	(,,
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the
(-1)	Application or the Patent; and
	-
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial
V y	Property.
	<u></u>
	I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this instrument the filing date and
serial	number of the Application.

PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0642 I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reissue and reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection for any invention described in the Application.

INVENTOR	Date	Witness
Toru OKA		
Jorn Oka Hajime NAKAJIMA	May 13, 2002	
Hayime Nakajima Hasahuro Shikas Masahiro SHIKAI	May 13, 2002	
<u>Masahiro Shikai</u> Akihide SHIRATSUKI	May 13, 2002	
•	·	
Akihide Shiratsuki	May 13, 2002	
Jurgen MOHR		
11-W2	May 13, 2002	
Ulrike WALLRABE	·	
Mhite Walland	May 13, 2002	
Uwe HOLLENBACH		
h. Hollinsa J	May 13, 2002	

PATENT REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 02/24/2004